
 

 
    

    
    

   
  

 
  

 
 

  

    
 

  

   
 

  

   
 

  

  
 

  

    
    

    
    

    
    

   
   

    
    

     
    

   
 

 
 

    
    

 
    

    
 

   
    
    

    
    

     
    

    
    

   
    

    
    

 
 NOAA 

FISHERIES 

Fishery Monitoring and Research 
Division 

General Inquiries 
Inquiry Point of Contact Phone Email 

Emergency Katherine McArdle 508-495-2377 katherine.mcardle@noaa.gov 
24/7 Line 855-FISHES1 / 855-347-4371

Fishery Monitoring and Research Division Division Chief 
Amanda McCarty 

508-495-2341 amanda.mccarty@noaa.gov 

Deputy Division Chief 
Amy Martins 

508-989-5319 amy.martins@noaa.gov 

Fisheries Monitoring and Operations Branch Branch Chief 
Katherine McArdle 

508-495-2377 katherine.mcardle@noaa.gov 

Training and Data Quality Branch Branch Chief 
Ryan Shama 

508-495-2266 ryan.shama@noaa.gov 

Data and Information Systems Branch Branch Chief 
Mike Palmer 

508-495-2041 michael.palmer@noaa.gov 

Cooperative Research Branch Branch Chief 
Anna Mercer 

401-782-3337 anna.mercer@noaa.gov 

Administrative Kathy Abney 508-495-2338 katherine.abney@noaa.gov 
Data request Gina Shield 508-495-2139 gina.shield@noaa.gov 
Observer regulations Tom Gaffney 508-495-2147 tom.gaffney@noaa.gov 
Observer Compliance Liaison Brandon Raguz 774-392-5261 brandon.raguz@noaa.gov 
Observer Compliance Communications Stuart Cory 774-392-2735 stuart.cory@noaa.gov 
Service Providers A.I.S, Inc. 508-990-9054

E.W.T.S. 860-910-4957
Fathom Resources 508-990-0997

Outreach Coordination Cheryl Kitts 508-495-2388 cheryl.kitts@noaa.gov 
Safety Alex Post charles.post@noaa.gov 

Seaday schedule Sara Weeks 508-642-6005 sara.weeks@noaa.gov 
Sector Manager Liaison Katherine McArdle 508-495-2377 katherine.mcardle@noaa.gov 
General Questions or Concerns – neobserver.info@noaa.gov 
U.S.C.G. safety decals. The best way to schedule a Commercial Fishing Vessel Safety exam is to visit the official request page at: 
http://www.fishsafe.info/docksideexamrequest.htm 

Cooperative Research 
Study Fleet Katie Burchard 401-782-3251 katie.burchard@noaa.gov 
Gulf of Maine Bottom Longline Survey Dave McElroy 508-495-2249 dave.mcelroy@noaa.gov 

Observer and Monitoring Training 
Training Lead Tania Lewandowski 508-495-2264 tania.lewandowski@noaa.gov 
Training Coordinator Diana Cowan 508-495-2283 diana.cowan@noaa.gov 

Observer and Monitoring Inquiries 
Extended hours for non-emergencies are 7 a.m. to 7 p.m. 
Species Verification Loren Kellogg 508-495-2159 loren.kellogg@noaa.gov 
Debriefing questions 774-392-5270
Freezer delivery Trip & Sample Randy Collins 508-495-2321 randy.collins@noaa.gov 
Large freezer samples Day/extended hours 508-566-6071
Incidental Take Lead Stephanie dePasquale 508-495-2005 stephanie.depasquale@noaa.gov 
Sample delivery/incidental take issues Day/extended hours 508-566-6071
Pre-Briefings 
Scallop Dredge/Trawl Ricky Chidsey 508-495-2212 richard.chidsey@noaa.gov 

Tyler Staples 508-495-2129 tyler.staples@noaa.gov 
Scallop after hours cell 508-560-3550

Debriefer after-hours cell 774-392-5270
Clam/Quahog Dredge Meghan Plourde 508-495-2158 meghan.plourde@noaa.gov 



    
    

    
    
       

     
    
    

   
   

    
   

   
 

    
    

 
 

 
   

  
   

 

 
    

  
 

      
   

  
   

 
 

   
 

 

High Volume Fisheries (NEFOP & IFM Herring) Glenn Chamberlain 508-495-2153 glenn.chamberlain@noaa.gov 
Molly Martin (back up) 508-495-2383 molly.martin@noaa.gov 

Illex squid Jennifer Rhyner 508-495-2212 jennifer.rhyner@noaa.gv 
Lobster Pot / Trap Glenn Chamberlain 508-495-2153 glenn.chamberlain@noaa.gov 
Conch Pot / Trap & Fish Pot / Trap Scott Schaffer 508-495-2146 scott.schaffer@noaa.gov 
Hagfish Pot / Trap Jenn Casey 508-495-2131 jennifer.casey@noaa.gov 
Red Crab Pot / Trap Thao Le 508-495-2303 thao.le@noaa.gov 
Electronic Monitoring Corey Endres 508-495-2292 corinne.endres@noaa.ov 

Justin Potter 508-495-2152 justin.potter@noaa.gov 
Debriefer after-hours cell 774-392-5270 

Tech Support Charles Dunlap 508-495-2035 charles.dunlap@noaa.gov 
Extended hours 508-367-8256 
Technical assistance nmfs.nec.fsbtechsupport@noaa.gov 
Fishermen Inquiries 

PTNS 855-FISHES1 / 855-347-4371 NEFSC.PTNS@noaa.gov 
Scallop Pre-Trip Notification 508-495-2100 

Pre-Trip Notification System (PTNS): 

Internet (preferred method) - This should be the primary means of trip notification and trip changes. The PTNS website is available 
at the following address: https://apps-nefsc.fisheries.noaa.gov/PTNS/. Vessels should log in using the same username (Permit 
Number) and password (PIN) as they use for Fish-On-Line. 

Email - This should be the secondary means of trip notification. The email address to submit trip notifications, trip changes, 
questions, or problems is nefsc.ptns@noaa.gov. 
Phone - This is the back-up means for notification. The number for notifications is 1-855-FISHES1 / 855-347-4371. At this number 
the PTNS Coordinator is available from 8:00 am to 5:00 pm on business days. After business hours and on weekends and holidays, 
calls will be fielded by an answering service operator who is qualified to enter notifications, to answer frequently asked questions, 
and to help troubleshoot common PTNS issues. In emergency situations, the operator will immediately contact a NMFS 
representative for assistance. 

Fishery Monitoring Research Division for more information visit our website at https://www.fisheries.noaa.gov/about/fishery-
monitoring-and-research-northeast 




